Town of Ridgefield Board of Selectpersons Meeting

Wednesday, December 13, 2023, at 7:30pm

East Ridge Middle School Auditorium

10 East Ridge Rd, Ridgefield, Connecticut

Policy: Board of Selectpersons meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order and all participants are expected to conduct themselves with dignity and treat all those present with respect, empathy and fairness. Debates are to remain respectful and civility must prevail.

BOS Agenda:

Public Hearing will start at 7:30, followed by the Board of Selectpersons meeting.

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. ODEENS Ridgefield Golf Club Concessions renewal
- 3. Ridgefield Library Agreement
- 4. Board of Education Indoor air quality grant program. HVAC Capital Project Possible Vote
- 5. Cyber Security Policy
- 6. Town Flagpole Policy
- 7. Reappointments of the below Terms all Expired 12.5.23
 - a. Affordable Housing Committee
 - b. Cable Advisory Council
 - c. Deer Management Implementation Committee
 - d. Golf Committee
 - e. Graveyard Restoration Committee
 - f. Insurance & Risk Management Committee
 - g. Ridgefield Arts Council
 - h. Ridgefield Prevention Council
 - i. Architectural Advisory Committee
- 8. Approval of Meeting Minutes
 - a. Minutes from 10.11.23
 - b. Minutes from 10.25.23
 - c. Minutes from 11.29.23
- 9. Selectperson's Report

Policy: Board of Selectpersons meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order with comment invited only on agenda items that are action items not subject to formal public hearing. Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Selectpersons discussion but before Board of Selectpersons vote. All items on the agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Selectperson.

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact the First Selectperson's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.gov.